
 
   
 

SPORT Whitsunday trial Regional Trial Date Term / 
Week 

State Championship 
Date (incl travel day) 

Term / 
Week 

SWIM 10 – 12 (B&G) NA Paper Nomination –  
T1 / WK3 

22nd  – 25th March 
T1 / WK9 

SWIM 13 – 19 (B&G) Weds 12th February 25th – 28th March 

VOLL 12 - 15 (B&G) Tues 11th February 
(Proserpine) 

Ben Smith, Nicole Ryan, 
Steve Moore 

Tues 25th February 
(scott boldy, Delors 

Tuyushime/ Michelle 
Lindsay, Volleyball crew) 

T1 / WK5 

26th – 30th April T2 / WK1 

VOLL 16 - 19 (B&G) 23rd  – 27th July T3 / WK2 

FOOT 13 - 16 (B) Wed 12th  February 
(Bowen) 

 30th April – 4th May  T2 / WK2 FOOT 17 - 19 (B) 

SOFT 13 – 19 (G) 

NET 13 - 15 Weds 12th February 
(Bowen) 

Sherelle Shields/Taylor 
Evans/Bruce Laguna/ 

Jacqui smith 

Weds 26th February 
(Sherelle Shields/Jacqui 

Smith) 
13th – 17th May 

T2 / WK4 
NET 16 - 19 

HOCK 13 - 15 (B) NA 
Monday 3rd March 

T1 / WK6 

17th – 21st May 
HOCK 16 - 19 (B) 

RLG 15 - 16 (G) Tues 18th February 
(Bowen) Sophie 

Shadlow,  
Tuesday 4th March 
(Sophie Shadlow) 

7th  - 11th May T2 / Wk3 
RLG 17 - 18 (G) 

SQSH 10 - 19 (B&G) NA 21st -  25th May T2 / WK5 

RLG 14 – 15 (B) Tues 18th February 
(Bowen) 

Nick Kapitz, Sophie 
Shadlow,  

Weds 5th March 
(Sophie Shadlow, Nick 

Kapitz,  

16th – 20th May T2 / WK4 
RLG 16 - 18 (B) 

FOOT 13 – 15 (G) NA 
14th – 18th May T2 / WK4 

FOOT 16 - 19 (G) 

BSK 17 - 19 (B&G) Weds 12th Feburary 
(Bowen) Monday 10th March 

T1 / Wk7 

7th – 11th May T2 / WK3 

AFL 13 - 15 (B&G) NA 
21st -  25th May T2 / WK5 

RGU 17 - 18 (B) NA 
 

Tues 11th March HOCK 13 - 15 (G) 

28th May – 1st June T2 / WK6 
HOCK 16 - 19 (G) 

NET 10 - 12 (G) - TSVL  Sun 23rd / Mon 24th 
March 

T1 / Wk9 

NET 10 – 12 (B) – TSVL  Mon 24th March 

RGU 7s 14 – 15 (G) Tues 11th march Bowen 
(Madlin spruce, Sophie 

shadlow) 
Tues 25th March 5th – 8th June 

T2 / WK7 RGU7s 16 – 18 (G) 

BSK 13 – 16 (B&G) Weds 12th February 
(Bowen) Weds 26th March 4th – 8th June 

Northern Region School Sport 
Regional Trials 2025 



 
HOCK 10 - 12 (B&G) - 

TSVL 
 4th – 8th June  

RLG 11 - 12 (B) –  
Herbert River 

 Sun 30th / Mon 31st 
March 

T1/Wk10 

25th June – 1st July T2 / 
Wk10 

BSK 10 – 12 (B&G) – 
TSVL 

 Tue 1st April 

11th – 15th June T2 / WK8 TCH 13 – 15 (B&G) 19th March Bowen 
(Casey Vogel, BJ 

Freeman, Bella bowen) 
 

Weds 2nd April TCH 16 – 18 (B&G) 

AFL 10 - 12 (B) - TSVL  4th – 8th June T2 / Wk7 

RLG 10 - 11 - TSVL  Tues 29th April 

T2 / Wk2 

4th – 9th July HOL 

GOLF 10 – 12 (B&G)  Paper Nomination 

21st  – 25th June T2 / 
WK10 GOLF 13 – 19 (B&G) NA Weds 30th April 

AFL 16 – 18 (B) NA Weds 30th April 

RGU 14 - 15 (B) NA Tues 6th May 
T2 / Wk 3 23rd – 27th July T3 / WK2 

RGU 10 - 12 - TSVL  Weds 7th May 
FOOT 10 - 12 (B&G) – 

Burdekin 
 Sun 25th / Mon 26th May 

T2 / Wk6 

30th July – 3rd 
August T3 / WK3 

CROSS 10 - 19 
Fri 16th May 
(Collinsville) 
Matt Bluck 

Tues 27th May 17th – 20th July T3 / Wk1 

TCH 10 - 12 (B&G) - 
Whitsunday 

 Sun 1st / Mon 2nd June 
T2 / Wk 7 13th – 17th August T3 / Wk5 

TENN 10 – 12 (B&G) - 
BURD 

 Tues 3rd June 

SOFT 10 - 12 (G) – 
Charters Towers 

 Sun 8th / Mon 9th June T2 / WK8 20th – 24th August T3 / WK6 

RLG 11 - 12 (G) - TSVL  
Weds 23rd July T3 / WK2 14th – 18th  

September T3 / 
WK10 

RLG 13 – 14 (G) Wed 9th July (if needed) 
(Bowen) Sophie Shadlow 

CRICK 10 – 12 (B) – H/Hill  Sun 10th / Mon 11th Aug 
T3 / WK5 

14th – 19th Sept. 

CRICK 10 – 12 (G) – H/R  Sun 10th August 14th – 18th Sept. 

CRICK 13 - 14 (G) – H/R NA Sun 31st August 

T3/Wk8 

2nd  – 6th November T4 / WK5 

TNF 10 - 12  Tues 2nd September 12th – 15th October 
T4 / Wk2 

TNF 13 - 19 Thurs 14th August 
(Proserpine) Thurs 4th September 15th - 19th October 

CRICK 13 - 14 (B) NA Monday 15th September T3 / 
WK10 30th Nov – 5th Dec T4 / Wk9 

AQUA 10 – 11 (B&G)  Sunday 9th November T4 / WK6 

February 2026  
TRIATHLON 13 – 15 

(B&G) 
NA Friday 7th November 

T4 / Wk5 TRIATHLON 16 – 19 
(B&G) 

 Paper Nomination 

CRICK 16 – 19 (B) NA Weds. 12th November T4/WK6 Term 1 2026  



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENN 13 – 19 (B&G) 

SOFT 13 – 19 (G) 

WPOLO 13 – 19 (B&G) 

 

 

10 – 12yrs events  Nthn Trials  
 

13 – 15yrs events  State Championships 
 

up to 19yrs events   


